Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Colleg
$50K- . Visible | Non .
Total Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M8 [ M35 | o5, e 15 3a|F a5.5a] F5e [ <s100 | $10% | <ops [T | Gniva M998 inorit | visible | E"9S | French
BC AB SK MB | ON | QC NB NS NL 34 54 + e ous h
Kl xn [ ® |schoot| ©@ | 2y | Y. | MN | (g [ ™
(1) (£2) Q2 | (R2)
Sample Size 5002] 606] 611 474] 482 1081] 867| 256] 385] 190 4082] 921| 2446| 2552| 1387| 1677| 1938] 702| 822] 922| 684] 852| 1016] 1674] 1466] 1963| 1609] 1431 259] 618 4125] 4083] 919
Regional sample sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received.
Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution. Because its small population precludes drawing discrete samples over multiple waves, data on Prince Edward Island is not released.
QP2/QP3. BC [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size, 522]  522] T T T T T T T [ 466] 56| 287]  284] 141] 186] 244 76] o1]  120] 65] o5] 124|210 173] 221] 164] 185 30] 94]  446] 570] -
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg -
$50K- " Visible| Non .
Uban | Rural | Male |Femate| 1834 | a5.54 | 55+ | M8 [ M35 |y en, e 15.34|F 35.54 F 55+ [ <s100 | P10 | <his [ €T3 | Gniv M998 vinorit | visibie | E"9"S | French
BC AB SK MB | ON | QC NB NS NL 34 54 + e ous ; h
K| o | © |school| ©2 | @2 | Min | g5 | (™
(w1) (£2) Q2 | (R2)
BC Liberal Party 31%|  31% 20%| _ 43%|  39%|  22%| 23%| 30%| 36%| 26%| 43%| 44%| 19%| 18%| 28%| 32%| 37%| 31%| 33%| 28%| 18%| 36%| 30%| 31%
Conservative Party 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 7% 10% 5% 6%
?‘;[‘;"P?emocra"c R 24%|  44% a5%| 31| 39%| 48| 400%| a6%| a4406| 35%| 40| 41%| 46| 52| 47| as06| 40w| a10%6| 43| 47| E206| 44%| 430%| 44%
Green Party 16%| _ 16% 17%| _ 13%| 1a%|  10%| 27%| 1a%| 12%| 27%| 11% 7%| _27%| _ 17%|  17%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 20%| 12% 9%| _18%| 16%
Other party 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 8% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
QP2/QP3. AB[Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 548 T 548] T T T T T T 460  88] 247 254] 171] 174] 157 83] 87] 77] 88| 86] 80]  146] 193] 181] 167 154 26] 64]  412]  502] -
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg .
$50K- . Visible| Non .
Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35.54 | s5+ | M8 | M35 | oo, (¢ 1g.34(F 35.54] F 55 | <8100 | 3100 | <chis | T | Gnivs M9198N | inorit [ visible | E"9"S [ Erench
BC AB SK MB | ON | QC NB NS NL 34 54 + e ous ’ h
Kl xn | ® |school| ©@ | 2 | Y Min |- o) | (T2
(1) (£2) Q2) | (R2)
Liberal Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
New Democratic Party 9 9 o 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 o o o o o o o o 9 o 9
e 42% 42%) a5%| 29%| 37%| 48%| 54%| 39%| 34%| 51%| 32%| 28%| 57%| 46%| 40%| 50%| 35%| 35%| 38%| 56%| 30%| 42| 43%| 42%
United Conservative Party]  31% 31%) 31%|  31%|  32%|  30%| 28%| 27%| 40%| 31%| 28%| 39%| 25%| 25%| 41%| 25%| 35%| 34%| 36%| 23%| 26%| 31%| 32%| 31%
Alberta Party 8% 8% 9% 5%| 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8%| 10%| 11% 6% 7% 5% 8%| 10% 6% 8%| 10%| 14%| 10% 7% 8%
\é‘g:‘:\;zzze’giizi:‘;:";:rw 16% 16% 13%| 29%| 17| 14%|  8%| 23%| 17%| 6%| 25%| 20| 9%| 19%| 13| 14%| 17%| 21%| 15| 10%| 26%| 15%| 15%| 16%
Other party % % 1% 5% % 1% % % 1% % % % % % % 1% % % % % % % %
h 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
QP2/QP3. SK [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 415 T T 415] T T T T T T 262] 153 66 9 0] 44] 51 20] 21] 26] 21] 23] 26 47] 39 60| 44] 32 13] 7] 116]  136] B
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg .
$50K- _|visible| Non ’
Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M8 [ M35 |y o5, - 15 3a|F 35.54] Fo5e [ <s100 | $10% | <ons [ T3 | Gnive M998 vinorit | visible | E"9 | French
BC AB SK MB | ON | QcC NB NS NL 34 54 + e ous ’ h
Kl o | ® |school| ©@ | 2 | Y | M | (s [ ™
(1) (£2) Q2 | (R2)
Liberal Party 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 10% 2% 2%
SKatchewan Party 48% 48%) 30%|  64%| 55%| 41%| 41%| 47%| 54%| 54%| 56%| 55%| 29%| 39%| 53%| 48%| 47%| 56%| 46%| 35%| 31%| 77%| 48%| 48%
?'Net‘;vp?em"”a“c Rty 39% 39% a9%| 20| 28%| 49%| 43%| 40%| 34%| 24%| 25%| 34%| 61%| 54%| 34%| 37| 40| 28%| 37| 61%| 41%| %[ 40%| 39%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other party 10% 10% 8%| 13%| 14%) 6%| 14%[ 10% 8%| 20%| 16% 8% 8% 2% 7%| _12% 9%| 11%[ 15% 2% 20% 5% 9%| 10%




QP2/QP3. MB [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners

Sample Size 207 Bl | T 407 T | | | T s14] 93] 7] 77 5] 50] 53] _20] 25| 26] 2 251 27] 6] 38] 5] 47] 5] 12] 15 121]  147] 0
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg —
$50K- Visible| Non
Urban | Rural | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | M8 | M35 | \iosy |F1g.34|F 35.54| F 55+ [ <5100 | 320K | <opis | T8 | ynivs |™9980 | inorit | visible | B9 | erench
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | on [ oc | NB | Ns | AL 34 | 54 + e ous : h
K x| © schoot| ©2 | o) | Y Min | sz | (™
wa) oo @ | ®
Liberal Party 2% 12%) T5%| _ 4%| _ 9%| _ 15%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 15%| _10%| _ 3%| _ 7%| 14%| 24%| _ 9%| 10%| _ 9%| 14%| 13%| _ 8%| 21%| 11%| 12%| 100%
E:?v'ess've CENSEIENE] 36%) 32%| 50%| 43%| 30%| 25| 36%| 46| 27%| 44| s5%| 23%| 20| 37%| 4206| 43| a6%| 36%| 18%| 28%| 36%| 37%| 36%
?‘;;"P?emocra['c 257 2% 429%) a6%| 32| 38%| 46| 48| 44%| 3606| 39%| 40%| 36%| 56%| 48| 35%| 40| 38%| 34%| 30%| 62%| 5206 35| 4206 42%
Green Party % 3% 3% __3%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 6%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 8%| _ 1%| _ 1%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 3%| _ 3%| _ 3%
[ Other party 6% 6% 26| _10%| 76 6%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 3%| 1106 6%| _ 4%| 10%|  7%| 1% _ 7%| _ 8%| _ 7% _ 7%| 3% 7% 5%l 6% 6%
QP2/QP3. ON [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 509 | | | T__509] | | g T 790] _119] _ 790] _ 801] _ 477] _498]  621]  249] _249] _ 292]  225] 247] _ 320] _ 522]  543]  610] 478] 507] _ 76] _ 232] 1287] 1593] 7
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg .
$50K- . Visible| Non .
Urban | Rural | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | M8 | M35 | \iscy |F1g.34|F 35.54| F 55+ [ <5100 | 320 | <opis | T | ynivs M998 | yinoric | visible | B9 | erench
Bc | A8 | sk [ mB | on [ oc | NB | Ns | AL 34 | s4 + e ous : h
K| ow | ® [schoot| ©@ | ) | Y | MN | (s [ ™2
wy) o @) | ®
Liberal Party 9% 19%) T0%| _ 20%| _ 16%| _ 22%|  15%| _ 20%| _22%|  16%| _15%| 18%| _ 14%| 25%| 25%| 20%| 25%| 15%| 16%| _27%| 17%| 21%| _19%| _19%| _37%
E;‘:g’ess've Conservative] g5, 33% 319%| 43%| 38%| 27%| 10| 300%| 45%| 24%| 36%| 53%| 13%| 250 38| 28%| 38%| 300| 3106 26%| 31%| 23%| 340%| 33%| 63%)
?‘;[‘;"P?em‘ma“c R 36% 36%) 37%| 24%| 31%| 40| 48%| 37%| 2506| 43%| 3206 2006| 549%| 4106| 30%| 39%| 28%| 31%| 38%| 39%| 3106 38%| 36%| 36%
Green Party % 2% 500 3% _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 8%| _ 4%| _ 2%| _ 7%| _ 4%| _ 2%| _ 9%| _ 4%| _ 2%| _ 5%| _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 6%| _ 4%| _ 2%| _ 8%| _ 4%| 4%
[ Other party 3% 8% 8%| _10%| _10%| 79| 10%| %] _ 6%| 10%| 13%| _ 7%| 10%| _ 6%| _ 5%| _ 9%| _ 5%| 11%| 0% _ 4%| 18%| _ o%| _ 8%| 8%
QP2/QP3. QC [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 760 g g g g T 760] g g T 6a1] 119]  527]  527]  250] 358]  446] 132 188]  207]  118]  170] _ 239] 360] _ 243] _37i]  390] 293] _ 46] _ 85] 923]  257]  79%9]
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg .
$50K- . Visible| Non .
urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ [ M8 [ M35 s, | 1g.aa|F a55a| Fsse | <100 [ P10 | <o | €T ynjys |98 yingrie| visible | "9 [French
Bc | A8 | sk [ mB | on [ oc | NB | Ns | AL 34 | s4 + e ous : h
Kl xn | ® |school| ©@ | 2 | Y Min |- o) | (T2
(w1) (£2) Q2) | (R2)
Liberal Party 20% 20%) 22%| _11%|  18%| _ 23%| _10%| 19%| 22%| 17%| 19%| _16%| 20%| _20%| 27%| _20%| 24%| 15%|  19%| 30%| _18%| 39%| 19%| 61%| _ 7%
Conservative Party 9% 9%] o%| _10%| 13%| __ 4%| 11%| 13%| _ 4%| 17%| 18%| _ 6%| _ 5%| _ 8%| _ 2%| 10%| 11%| _ 9%| 10%| _ 7%| 13%| _ 9%| _ 9%| _ 9%| _ 9%
Green Party 3% 3%] 3% 4%| _ 3%| __ 4%| _ 7%| _ 3%| _ 1%| _ 6%| _ 2%| _ 1%| _ 8%| _ 5%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 4%| _ 4%| _ 6%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 3%
Coalition Avenir Quebec 371% 3% 36%| _43%| _39%| _ 36%| 14%| 32%| 55%| 12%| 34%| 60%| 16%| 29%| 51%| _39%| 37%| 42%| 41%| _26%| 42%| 21%| 39%| 11%| _46%)
Parti Quebecois 12% 12% 119%| _19%| 11%| _ 13%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 12%| 13%| _10%| _16%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 21%| _ 8%| _ 6%| _ 6%| _ 5%| 13%| _ 1%| 16%
Quebec Solidaire 16% 16% 17%| _12%| 15%|  17%| 33%| 17%| _ 6%| 33%| 13%| _ 5%| 33%| 21%| _ 7%| 17%| 13%| _ 7%| 18%| 25%| 16%| 15%| 16%| _ 8%| _19%
Other party 2% 2% 2% 2%] 2w oo 2| 2w 2| 3%  1%| 1% 1%| 2| _ 2%| _ 2%| 1% _ 2%| _ 106] _ 2%| 1| 4% _ 2%| _ 4%| 1%




QP2/QP3.NB [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners

Sample Size 216 | | T T A T 216] T T 216] T 50] _49] _20] __40] 39 S] 18] 23] 1] 22] __17] 86| 24] _ 42] 87 19 2] 7] 90] 95 7
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg —
$50K- Visible| Non
Uban | Rural | Male |Femate| 1834 | a5.54 | 55+ | M8 [ M35 | o5, IF15.34|F 35.54 F 55+ [ <s100 | P10 | <his [ €T3 | Gnive M998 vinorit | visibie | B9 | French
Bc | A8 | sk [ mB [ on [ @c [ nB [ Ns | NL 34 | sa + e ous ' h
Kl xy | ® |school| ©@ | 2 | Y Min |-y | (T2
wa) oo @ | ®
Liberal Party 3% 37%) 37%) 30%| _ 43%| 35%| A42%| 3196| 37%| 32%| 27%| 34%]| 51%| 37%| 43%| _33%| _81%|  37%| A48%)| 26%| 27%| 38%| 36%| 499
E:?v'ess've RN 26%) 26%) 36%| 16%| 8| 18%| 43%| 19%| 26%| 51% 12%| 32| 23%| 40| 36%| 18%| 20| 320%| 4206| 25%| 27%
?‘;;"P?emocra['c 257 8% 8% 8% 2| 12%| 15%| 7|  s%| 1%  5%| 40| 26%| 9| 79|  s%| 1206 7% 6| 120 4106 0w 7| sw| 2%
Green Party 16% 16%) 16%) 13%| __10%| 28%| 17%| _ 9%| 20%| _14%| _ 9%| 33%| _20%| _10%| _ 8%| 119 11%| 21%| 18% 1296 _17%| _15%| _49%
People's Alliance 10% 10%) 10%) 129%| __ 8%| _ 5%| 12%| 11%| 11%| _17%| _ 9% 79| __13%| _16%| _ 2%| _12%| _12%| __ 2% 1106 10%| _10%
Other party 3% 3% 3%] 5% 2% 9%l 4%l el 1106l 76l 6l _ 7% _ %] _ *%| _ 5%| 3% _ 3% 6% %] 4%

QP2/QP3.NS [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners

Sample Size 320 | | | | | | T 320] T 233] __87]___59] __ 62] s3] 35| _ 54] _ 16] 18] 25] _ 16] _ 17] _ 29] _ 50] _ 27] 52 40| _ 29 7] 8] 106] _ 121] ]
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg .
$50K- . Visible| Non .
Uban | Rural | Male |Femate| 1834 | a5.54 | 55+ | M8 [ M35 |y os. [r1g.34|F 35.54] F 55+ [ <s100 | P20 | <his [ €T3 | Gniv+ M998 vinorit | visibie | E"9" | French
Bc | A8 | sk [ MB | on [ oc | NB | NS | AL 34 | 54 + e ous : h
Kl xn | ® |school| ©@ | 2 | Y Min |- o) | (T2
wy) o @) | ®
Liberal Party 28% 26%) 26%| _ 34%)|  23%| _ 33%| _ 21%|  25%| _ 35%| 23%|  17%| 27%|  19%| _ 33%| 42%| 31%| 15%| 33%| 23%| 27%| 37%| _ 15%| _29%| _28%
E;‘:g’ess've Conservative] ;g4 38%) 37%| 41%| 51%| 26%| 20| 37%| s00| 3200 5106 63%| 8%| 22| 39%| 4106 51%| 39%| 40%| 34%| a4206| a2%| 37%| 38%
?‘;[‘;"P?em‘ma“c R 26% 26%) 20%| 17| 17%| 35| 48%| 25%| 13%| 28%| 19%| 8| 69%| 3206 17%| 19%| 23%| 21%| 28%| 31%| 13%| 40%| 26%| 26%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 2%| _ 1%| _ 2%| 2% 2% "% 3% 5% 1%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 1%| _ 3%| 1% 2% 1%
Other party 6% 6% 6% 7] 0% 4%| 0wl 11%| 2% 18%| 10%| 2% 11%] 2| %] 0wl 6% 7%| 7% 8% 2%l 7% 6%
QP2/QP3.NL [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size 55 g g g g g g g T i55]  105]  50] 6] so] 18] 21| 27 T 1] 14] 8] 0] i3] 23] 18] 23] s3] 10 3] 3] 56] 6] ]
Province Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Education Visible Minority Language
Total Colleg .
$50K- . Visible| Non .
Urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M8 [ M35 | 55, - 15 3a|F 35.54] F5e [ <s100 | $10% | <ans [ €T3 | Gnive [M14980 | inorit | visible | E"9S | French
Bc | A8 | sk [ mB | on [ oc | NB | Ns | AL 34 | s4 + e ous : h
Kl xn | ® |school| ©@ | 2 | Y Min |- o) | (T2
wy) o @) | ®
Liberal Party 3% 37%| _35%|  42%| _ 27%| _ A9%|  25%| _ A42%|  42%| _20%| _32%|  30%| _ 32%|  54%| 54%|  42%| 27%| A43%|  38%| _21%| 33%|  11%| _39%| 37%
E;‘:g]'ess've Conservativel 0 aa%| 42| 48| 55%| 3206| 43%| 40%| 48| sa%| 48| 61%| 20| 3106| 34%| 42%| 60| a6%| 43%| 4a4%| s8%| 30%| 43%| 44%
:“Ne[‘;"p?em"”a“c Rty 15% 15%| 18%|  6%| 129%| 18%| 32| 9| 76| 26%| 9%| 3% 39%| 9w| 12%| 9%| 13%| 8%| 13%| 35%| 10%| s9%| 13%| 15%
Other party 2% 26 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 11%] 6% 6% 7% 2% % 5% 4%




